46 SIFCA • RAPPORT ANNUEL • 2021

Return on capital employed

47 SIFCA • RAPPORT ANNUEL • 2021

Consolidated Balance sheet investments by division
breakdown (bn XOF)

Côte
d’Ivoire GHANA LIBERIA NIGERIA France TOTAL

2020 40 614 7 978 901 899 8 50 400

Côte
d’Ivoire GHANA LIBERIA NIGERIA France TOTAL

2021 45 317 7 616 3 610 2 381 6 58 930

Investissements 2020 Investissements 2021

Ivory Coast concentrates most of the investments

48 SIFCA • RAPPORT ANNUEL • 2021

Consolidated Balance sheet investments by division
breakdown (bn XOF)

Investissements

SIFCA continues investing to manage costs properly.

Investments in Rubber extensions in IC (Loeth Project), Mill and Factory
improvements in Palm Oil and Sugar.

49 SIFCA • RAPPORT ANNUEL • 2021

Consolidated Balance sheet long term financial debt
breakdown by entity

Endettement financier net Groupe SIFCA au 31/12/2021 (En millions de CFA)

Group net debt reduction by 9,38%, through improving cash flow.

Sugar is in an investment phasis, with new loans subscribed in 2021
for XOF 29bn (global program of 43bn).

50 SIFCA • RAPPORT ANNUEL • 2021

Consolidated Balance sheet : cash flow statement

31déc.2021 31déc.2020
Pro-forma

31déc.2020
Publié

Résultat net total des sociétés consolidées 62573 6541 7835

Élimination des amortissements et provisions 44064 42628 42768

Élimination de la variation des impôts différés 1130 198 85

Élimination des plus ou moins-values de cession 2360 716 741

Élimination de la quote-part de résultat des mises en équivalence 0 10 10

Total marge brute d’autofinancement 110128 49697 51269

Dividendes reçus des mises en équivalence 35 72 72

Variation du BFR lié l’activité 35941 4465 3515

Flux net généré par (affecté à) l’activité 74222 54235 54856

Acquisition d’immobilisations 60489 58060 58328

Cession d’immobilisations 896 9022 9022

Incidence des variations de périmètre 30 17691 17247

Variation nette des placements court terme 68 6542 6542

Total flux net provenant des (affecté aux) investissements 59632 60188 60011

Dividendes versés par la société mère 12 0

Dividendes versés aux minoritaires 2468 0 4

Augmentations (réductions) de capital 15 7841 7841

Émissions d’emprunts 72875 63429 63429

Remboursements d’emprunts 53019 27567 27567

Instruments financiers (dérivés) 156

Variation nette des concours bancaires 6440 6830 6830

Total flux net provenant du (affecté au) financement 10789 36872 36876

Incidence de la variation des taux de change 165 682 750

Variation de trésorerie 25544 30237 30972

Trésorerie d’ouverture 18952 11285 11285

Trésorerie de clôture 44496 18952 19687

TABLEAU CONSOLIDE
DE FLUX DE TRESORERIE
(En millions de CFA)

80% of the net cash flow after
working capital variation has
been invested.

Financing operation result in a
XOF 10,8 bn resource.

Net cash grows by 25 bn at
44,5 bn

SIFCA STANDALONE
FS 2021

52 SIFCA • RAPPORT ANNUEL • 2021

Year 2020 - Turnover distribution per divions 2021 - Turnover per divions

A record XOF 689 (USD bn 1,2) - highest ever back to 2012
Growth is driven by Rubber and Palm oil, supported by CPO and SICOM
very high prices on international markets.

2021 SIFCA CONSOLIDATED KEY FIGURES :
consolidated turnover of USD 1,2bn